The Initial Term of this Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall continue
for Twenty (20) years from the Commercial Operation Date, unless and until extended or terminated earlier
pursuant to the provisions of .  After the Initial Term, this Agreement

eighty (180) days, but no more than three hundred and sixty-five (365) days, prior to the expiration of the
Initial Term, Provider shall give written notice to Purchaser of the availability of the Renewal Term.
Purchaser shall have sixty (60) days from receipt of that notice to agree in writing to continuation of this